implementation developed indicated that the Ivorian industries can be supplied with 9,026,635 gigajoules of 

heat. Moreover, 17,910 cars and 4,732 buses can be supported in the transport sector. It is estimated that 

817,293.95 tons of green ammonia for farmers can be supplied. Five million, seven hundred twenty-seven 

thousand, nine hundred ninety-two (5,727,992) households are expected to have access to 1,718.40 gigawatts 

of electricity. Due to these changes in transport, energy, industry, and agricultural sectors, a reduction of 

1,644,722.08 tons of carbon dioxide per year can be achieved theoretically.